

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 142/2019

PRIYANKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35735/2019-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.35736/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. J.P. Rinwa, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
 Mr. H.L. Chumber, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER