

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1754/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2018 in DBCMA No. 3865/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV MISHRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 142/2019 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 35736/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 35735/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 14-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sudan, Adv.
Mr. Misbahul Haque, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for one week in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted under any circumstances.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)