

**R E V I S E D**

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1754/2019  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2018  
in DBCMA No. 3865/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for  
Rajasthan at Jaipur)

**PRIYANKA**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**VAIBHAV MISHRA**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No. 128760/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**WITH**

**T.P.(Cr1.) No. 142/2019 (XVI-A)**

**(IA No. 35736/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 35735/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**Date : 19-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR**

**Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.  
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List on a non-miscellaneous day in the Month of October, 2022.**

**In the meanwhile, the respective parties shall not proceed  
with the criminal proceedings against each other.**

**(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1754/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2018 in DBCMA No. 3865/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 128760/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 142/2019 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 35736/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 35735/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.  
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the Month of October, 2022.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)