

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1754/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2018 in DBCMA No. 3865/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 128760/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 142/2019 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 35736/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 35735/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Nayyar Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. The Court is of the view that one more attempt of mediation should be made. The parties are hereby referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre

and parties shall present themselves or appear through virtual mode before the Senior Mediator as nominated by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 02.02.2023.

This Court has concluded the hearing.

List after eight weeks to consider the report from the mediation centre for appropriate orders.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)